
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For April 2, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

19-MAR-2025 12:24Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8854895

8854896

8854991

8854992

8881973

8883993

8885253

8885254

8885282

8885509

8885510

8886763

8902788

Case

ROSSIGNOL, DOMINIQUE CHANTAL

ROSSIGNOL, DOMINIQUE CHANTAL

NAYFEH, AWS BASSAM

NAYFEH, AWS BASSAM

KUMAR, SUNEEL

REYNOLDS, ETHAN JOSEPH

ALZGHOUL, MOHAMMAD ABDAL

ALZGHOUL, MOHAMMAD ABDAL

WALFORD, MAXWELL JAMES

SMELTZER, FRANK SINCLAIR

SMELTZER, FRANK SINCLAIR

VIKIT

HOWELL, LENORA PAIGE

Name

915535-4

915535-4

962543-2

962543-2

1015067-1

1013886-1

1014397-1

1014397-1

885770-1

9699-14

9699-14

1017308-1

732488-2

Person

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 175(2)

MVA 20(2)

MVA 119(1)

MVA 103(3)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 70(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 78(2)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For April 2, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

19-MAR-2025 12:25Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8854924

8866718

8832689

8838433

8855610

8870902

8881035

8885110

8885134

8886761

8886762

8889527

Case

JOHNSTON, COURTNEY ANN

KAUSHIK, CHETAN

TUPPER, STEPHANIE ALISON

KOORIMANNIL V, MUHAMMED SHESLY

SINGH, GURJEET

BROOKS, ALANNA MARY

WOODS, ZACHARY THOMAS

RANDALL, MICHAEL SCOTT

HUANG, SHAOFANG

WICKWIRE, PETER

SCHUMACHER, HEATHER DIANNE

GURMUKH SINGH, NONE

Name

782353-3

1011875-1

1007536-1

1007610-1

1010928-1

1010761-1

1013602-1

472555-12

1014124-1

326800-2

88881-6

1016029-1

Person

MVA 287(2)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 145(3)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(C)

LCA 78(2)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(B)

HPMB 13

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 120(4)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	HFX_NC_Apr2
	HFX_NC_Apr22

