Ref: scheduled\_cases

## 19-MAR-2025 12:24

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For April 2, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

Λ.	$\mathbf{r}$			T
А	u	u	_	

							Case
		Person					Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8854895	ROSSIGNOL, DOMINIQUE CHANTAL	915535-4	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8854896	ROSSIGNOL, DOMINIQUE CHANTAL	915535-4	MVA 175(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8854991	NAYFEH, AWS BASSAM	962543-2	MVA 20(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8854992	NAYFEH, AWS BASSAM	962543-2	MVA 119(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8881973	KUMAR, SUNEEL	1015067-1	MVA 103(3)		06:00 pm		
8883993	REYNOLDS, ETHAN JOSEPH	1013886-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm		
8885253	ALZGHOUL, MOHAMMAD ABDAL	1014397-1	MVA 70(2)		06:00 pm		
8885254	ALZGHOUL, MOHAMMAD ABDAL	1014397-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm		
8885282	WALFORD, MAXWELL JAMES	885770-1	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm		
8885509	SMELTZER, FRANK SINCLAIR	9699-14	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	· · · · · · · ·	
8885510	SMELTZER, FRANK SINCLAIR	9699-14	MVA 78(2)		06:00 pm	· · · · · · · ·	
8886763	VIKIT	1017308-1	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	· · · · · · · ·	
8902788	HOWELL, LENORA PAIGE	732488-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm		

Ref: scheduled\_cases

## 19-MAR-2025 12:25

ADULT

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For April 2, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8854924	JOHNSTON, COURTNEY ANN	782353-3	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8866718	KAUSHIK, CHETAN	1011875-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8832689	TUPPER, STEPHANIE ALISON	1007536-1	MVA 145(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8838433	KOORIMANNIL V, MUHAMMED SHESLY	1007610-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8855610	SINGH, GURJEET	1010928-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8870902	BROOKS, ALANNA MARY	1010761-1	LCA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8881035	WOODS, ZACHARY THOMAS	1013602-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8885110	RANDALL, MICHAEL SCOTT	472555-12	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8885134	HUANG, SHAOFANG	1014124-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8886761	WICKWIRE, PETER	326800-2	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8886762	SCHUMACHER, HEATHER DIANNE	88881-6	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8889527	GURMUKH SINGH, NONE	1016029-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	